increase to the as reported caption titled “Other current assets” and “Other assets” on the consolidated balance sheet as of
June 30, 2018 of $7.1 million and $5.7 million, respectively, to reflect the deferred cost of acquiring service contracts
that will be recognized in future periods over the relevant contract term.

The table below presents the expected impact the full retrospective adoption of ASC 606 will have on the Company’s
statement of operations for the years ended June 30, 2018 and 2017 and each of the quarters of Fiscal 2018:

Fiscal Year ended Quarter Ended (unaudited)

June 30,
2018

June 30,
2017

September
30,
2017

December
31,
2017

March
31,
2018

June
30,
2018

Revenue $ (1.5) $ 20.5 $ (0.4) $ (0.4) $ (0.4) $ (0.3)
Operating costs  — 18.8  —  —  —  —
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 1.1 0.2 (0.2) 0.6 (0.3) 1.0
Depreciation and amortization (0.9) (0.7) (0.3) (0.3) (0.2) (0.1)
Provision for income taxes (2.7) 0.8  — (2.5)  — (0.2)
Net income 1.0 1.4 0.1 1.8 0.1 (1.0)
The table below presents the expected impact the full retrospective adoption of ASC 606 will have on the Company’s
consolidated balance sheet for the year ended June 30, 2018:

As of June 30, 2018
As
Reported

Effect of
Adoption

As
Adjusted

Assets
Other current assets $ 22.6 $ 7.1 $ 29.7
Property and equipment, net $ 5,447.2 $ (19.6) $ 5,427.6
Other assets $ 170.0 $ 5.6 $ 175.6

Liabilities
Deferred revenue, current $ 164.4 $ (1.5) $ 162.9
Deferred revenue, non-current $ 1,096.8 $ (20.5) $ 1,076.3
Deferred income taxes, net $ 143.2 $ 3.9 $ 147.1

Stockholders' equity
Accumulated deficit $ (377.2) $ 11.2 $ (366.0)

Edgar Filing: Zayo Group Holdings, Inc. - Form 10-K/A

43

(3) ACQUISITIONS AND DISPOSITIONS

Since inception through June 30, 2018, the Company has consummated 45 transactions accounted for as business
combinations. The acquisitions were executed as part of the Company’s business strategy of expanding through
acquisitions. The acquisitions of these businesses have allowed the Company to increase the scale at which it operates,
which in turn affords the Company the ability to increase its operating leverage, extend its network reach, and broaden
its customer base.

The accompanying consolidated financial statements include the operations of the acquired entities from their